

DO NOT	1100		TRADEMARKS
DO NOT	USE	FUR	IKADEMAKKS

	450490				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRA	ADEIVIARNO.				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	NTS OR COPY THERE	OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	1				
1. Wilhelmus H.J. BOESTEN	2. Quirinus B. BROXT	ERMAN	T T		
3. Marcus J.M. PLAUM	4.		"S =		
5.	6.		s 2 =		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	│8. ED? □YES ☑NO		7 of the state of		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: DSM N.V.					
ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands					
ADDITIONAL MANE(O) & ADDDEGO(EO) ATTACHEDO (TVEC	MNO 1291	41619			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	NO C - I Q	7/4/7			
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple 	conies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventore is one		
document)	copies of same Assigni	tient signed by differe	in inventora ia one		
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTE	REST FXEC	DATE: 1) 11/23/98; 2)	11/24/98 ⁻ and		
TORIGINAL TO TORIGINAL TO THE TORIGINAL TORIGI	3) 11/23		1 1/2 1/00, and		
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION	, , , , , ,				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	I AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1) 11/27/98; 2? 11/24/98; a	nd 3) 11/23/98				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		YES NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR series code/serial no If not in item 1		M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
09/unassigned 272802					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	81)		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$,		
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918		· ·			
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M				
DMC 070000	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 30268	10MBER: 03-3975 272802		
PMS 272802 9319US-DIV2 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO		
MATTERNO. CLIENT REF.	dup. Shoot not required	CLIENT NO.	IVIATTENTO		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct :	and any attached conv	vis a true convint		
the original document.	ation is true and correct of	and a ry attached copy	ris a tide copy of		
the original document.	10. Total number of pa	ages including this			
	cover sheet, attachme		2		
Asia Eliabeth & William	(do not file dup. Cover		-		
Signature Kee 443	70				
Attorney: Paul L. Sharer					
Reg. No. 36004		000			
I Ned, No. 30007	Date: August 18, 2	000			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0277

Please return signed/recorded

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

ons made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	9319 US
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROV	ISIONAL
---------	---------

Name:

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

	0	F NONPROVISI	ONAL AF	PLI	<u>ICATION</u>	<u>L</u>	
		n of the sum of Ten the undersigned, to	•	.00) a	and other go	od an	d valuable
INSERT (1)	Wilhe	lmus H.J. Boes	ten	(2)	Quirinus	3 B.	Broxterman
NAME(S) OF (3)	Marcus	s J.M. Plaum	ĺ	(4)			
INVENTOR(S) (5)					x box if con	tinue	ed on page 2
the receipt and suf hereby sell(s), assi			knowledged	by th	ne undersign	ed w	ho at the request of,
INSERT	DSM N.	V.					
NAME(S) OF	Het Ov	erloon 1, 6411	TE Heer	len	, the Net	her	lands
ASSIGNEE(S)							
& ADDRESS(ES)							
		e entire right, title and interent ony and all divisions, continu					n 35 U.S.C. 100, in the I resulting patents, known as
TITLE OF INVENTION	PROCESS DERIVAT	FOR PREPARING O	PTICALLY AC	CTIVI	E 2-AMINO-0	0 - OXC	DALKANOIC ACID
	for which t	he undersigned executed	d an application	for L	etters Patents o	of the U	Inited States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) (B)	even date herewith	1				
line A, B and/or C)	· · Ш	in U.S. Appln. No.	09/160,34	12	filed	25	September 1998
issue said Letters Patent undersigned agree(s) tha AND representatives, deemed NOTE → → The	to the said AS at the attorney of the undersign essential by A undersigned he	ed hereby authorize(s) and SIGNEE, for its interest as of record in said application ed hereby agree(s) to testify SSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S ereby authorize(s) Pillsbury recordation of this docume	ASSIGNEE, its so shall hereinafter y and execute any full protection and Madison & Sutro	uccess act on y pape d title i	ors, assigns and behalf of said At rs for ASSIGNEE n and to the invel	legals (SSIGNE , its such tion he	representatives; the EE; ccessors, assigns and legal ereby transferred.
1): INVEN	elmus	Boarden			DATE SIGNED 23-11-19	& .	Joost Willeman Jour Hille man
~		7. Boesten		4	1 1.0	/	1 S. M. Harris
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Broxterman			4-11-98		120 x La 1, x Mem
Name: Qŭiri 3) Www		Plan		^		ν	1 on A Hille man
Name: Marcu		Plaum		2	1-11-60		1001.10
4)							v
Name:		<u> </u>	· , , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
5)							

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011036 FRAME: 0278